

Proclamation

William Brummer began working at Tri Valley on March 31, 1970; and WHEREAS:

William Brummer has been Executive Director of Tri Valley since October 1, 1970; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: William Brummer was instrumental in starting many Human Service Corporations, including: Northwest Multi-County Housing Authority, Northwest Minnesota Legal

Services, Northwest Economic Development Inc., North Country Food Bank and Nutritional

Resources, Inc.; and

William Brummer has served on or is serving on the following Board of Directors: WHEREAS:

> Northwest Multi County Housing Authority, Northwest Minnesota Legal Services, Northwest Economic Development, Inc., Midwest Assistance Program, Minnesota Board on Aging and

Nutritional Resources, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim December 15, 1988 to be

WILLIAM BRUMMER DAY

in Minnesota.

Joan anderson Grane

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirteenth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

B8842

STATE OF MINNESOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE **FILED**

'JAN3 11900

Joan andrew Grave Secretary of State